OP \$40.00 77268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
CedarCrestone, Inc.		01/27/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	600 Peachtree Street, N.E.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1300	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	
Entity Type:	National Association: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number: 77268944		CEDARCRESTONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)443-5697

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4044435702

Email: lallen@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Gerum Yilma, Esq.
Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 1170 Peachtree Street N.E., Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4452178-0442 (CEDARCRESTO		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Latosha E. Allen		
Signature:	/Latosha E. Allen/		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0471

900182722

Date:	01/31/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=CedarCrestone-Trademark Securit source=CedarCrestone-Trademark Securit			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0472

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of January 27, 2011 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., (the "Secured Party"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Secured Party.

The Grantors and the Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

CedarCrestone, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Name: Bfth E. FUE

Title.

Grantor's Address:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Secured Party

Name: Thomas M. Paulk

Title: Senior Vice President

\29011719.1

Schedule 1 Trademarks

Owner of Record	Trademark	Country	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.	App. Date	Reg Date
CEDARCRESTONE, INC. DELAWARE CORPORATION 1255 ALDERMAN DRIVE ALPHARETTA, GEORGIA 30005	CEDARCRESTONE	U.S. Federal	Registered	77268944	3426394	August 30, 2007	May 13, 2008

RECORDED: 01/31/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0474